· · ·	Docket No.: S03167/01
FORM_PTO: 1595 (Modified) 08 - 14 - 2003 (Rev. 03-01)	/ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	Patent and Trademark Office
<i>Tab settings</i> → → → → 102525010	e: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. ▼
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Offic 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Luka Milas (6/26/03)	
	Name: Pharmacia Corporation
	Internal Address: <u>Corporate Patent Department</u>
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	575 Maryville Centre Drive - MC 5
3. Nature of conveyance:	St. Louis, Missouri 63141
Assignment G Merger	Street Address: 575 Maryville Centre Drive
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	Mail Zone MC 5
Other	City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63141
Execution Date: June 26, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📋 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/385,214	I FI
	RA P
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Pharmacia Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Corporate Patent Department	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
P.O. Box 1027	credited or debited to deposit account
St. Louis, Missouri 63006	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 1027	8. Deposit account number:
08/13/2003 STON11 00000099 191025 09385214	19-1025
City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63006	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
James M. Warner	M. Narner August 6, 2003
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages inc lud ing cover s	¹ Signature heet, attachments, and document: 3 Date
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Tendomark Office, P.O. Boy 1450, Alexandria, VA, 283ATENT	

REEL: 014371 FRAME: 0970

Page 1 of 2 Pages

3167/1 US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Luka Milas one of three inventors who have invented an improvement in **COMBINATION THERAPY OF RADIATION AND A COX-2 INHIBITOR FOR THE TREATMENT OF NEOPLASIA** (File 3167/1 US) and have executed an application for a United States patent based thereon (Serial No. 09/385,214, filed August 27, 1999).

WHEREAS, Board of Regents, The University of Texas System, of Houston, Texas, is desirous of acquiring my entire, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Board of Regents, The University of Texas System, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to said application(s); and in and to any and all applications filed in any country based thereon, including the right to file applications in countries other than the country of priority filing under the provisions of any international convention; also in and to any and all improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by me/us as employee(s), agent(s) or contractor(s) of said Board of Regents, The University of Texas System; also my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, including reissues and extensions thereof, to be obtained in any country upon said invention, inventions or improvements, and any and all continuing applications, including divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, and applications claiming benefit of an earlier filed provisional application, which may be filed upon said invention, inventions or improvements in any country; and

I hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Board of Regents, The University of Texas System, as assignee of my entire interest.

I further agree, without any payment by Board of Regents, The University of Texas System other than in reimbursement of reasonable expenses I may incur, to communicate to said Board of Regents, The University of Texas System, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, inventions or improvements, including evidence for purposes of interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

PATENT REEL: 014371 FRAME: 0971

Page 2 of 2 Pages

3167/1 US

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/WE have hereto set our hands on the dates set after our signatures. Luka filas

Signature:

Name: Luka Milas

Date: June 26-2003

City and state or country of residence: Houston, Texas USA

State of Jetar }ss.

On this 26^{47} day of \mathcal{F} unce, 2003, before me personally appeared Luka Milas, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed; in testimony whereof I have hereto set my hand and official seal on the day last above written.

(seal)

Jelisha a. Buyop Notary Public or Consular Officer My Commission Expires: _____2005

FELISHA A. BUGGS Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires June 06, 2005

PATENT REEL: 014371 FRAME: 0972

RECORDED: 08/11/2003